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TRADING (Maintain) KCE Electronics (KCE)

TP upside (downside) +11.1%.
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Figure 1:Quarterly Income Statement

(THB mn) 4Q23 3023 % QoQ 4Q22 % YoY
Revenue sale and services 4,095 4,326 -5.4% 4,622 -11.4%
COGs (3,177)  (3,375) -5.9%  (3,645) -12.8%
Gross profit 917 951 -3.6% 978 -6.2%
SG&A (420) (458) -8.2% (467) -10.0%
Operating profit 497 493 0.7% 511 -2.7%
Non core 60 91 -33.7% 47 27.7%
Share from associate 3 4 -17.4% 4 -27.4%
Finance cost (24) 27 -12.3% (24) -0.4%
Pre-tax Profit 536 561 -4.4% 538 -0.4%
Current taxation (49) (33) 47.8% 32) 53.4%
Minorities (8) 8) 10.0% (6) 51.7%
Net Profit 478 520 -7.9% 500 -4.4%
Extra 14 49 -71.4% (6) n.a.
Core net profit 464 471 -1.3% 507 -8.3%
Gross profit margin 22.4 22.0 0.42 211 1.25
Operating margin 12.1 11.4 0.73 11.0 1.08
Norm profit margin 11.3 10.9 0.46 11.0 0.38

Source: Company, Yuanta Research

Figure 2:Key Figures

4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23

Sale in baht term (mn) 4,622 4,025 3,898 4,326 4,095
Growth QoQ -0.2% -12.9% -3.2% 11.0% -5.4%
Growth YoY 10.1% -11.2% -16.5% -6.6% -11.4%
Sale in USD term (mn) 128.3 119.4 113.6 123.7 115.4
Growth QoQ 0.4% -6.9% -4.9% 8.9% -6.7%
Growth YoY 1.5% -13.4% -16.6% -3.2% -10.1%
FX THB/ USD 36.03 33.71 34.31 34.98 35.48
Growth QoQ -0.6% -6.4% 1.8% 1.9% 1.4%
Growth YoY 8.5% 2.5% 0.1% -3.5% -1.5%
GPM 21.1% 19.6% 19.1% 22.0% 22.4%
SG&A to sale -10.1% -11.9% -10.7% -10.6% -10.3%

Source: Company, Yuanta Research
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Corporate Governance Report Rating (CG Score) @aya i 5uit 1 waeanew 2566)
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Anti-Corruption Progress Indicator esya ni 5l 1 wgaane 2566)
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Al BBL CHOTI DUSIT GJS ITEL LPN NCAP PLANB PYLON SCN SRICHA THCOM TRU WHA
AlE BCH CHOW EA GPI IVL LRH NEP PLANET Q-CON SEAOIL SSF THIP TSC WHAUP
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Sector

Asset Allocation

Transportation

Sector

Media, Health Care, Auto
SMID Cap, MAI

ICT, Electronic, Utility
Energy, Petrochemical
Banking, Finance

Food & Beverage,
Construction Service
Power & Utility, Packaging
Commerce

Property, IE

Tourism & Leisure

E-mail
padon.v@yuanta.co.th
natapon.k@yuanta.co.th
nutt.t@yuanta.co.th
jaruchart.b@yuanta.co.th

E-mail
pathompol.t@yuanta.co.th
thakol.b@yuanta.co.th
theethanat.j@yuanta.co.th
supachai.w@yuanta.co.th
parinth.n@yuanta.co.th
trin.s@yuanta.co.th

kritawit.r@yuanta.co.th

natchapon.p@yuanta.co.th
paramaporn.r@yuanta.co.th
athitaya.c@yuanta.co.th
jindanuch.p@yuanta.co.th

E-mail
pongpat.k@yuanta.co.th
pridi.l@yuanta.co.th

napat.a@yuanta.co.th

wasingsAny
0-2009-8060
0-2009-8059
0-2009-8062
0-2009-8072

LwasInsAny
0-2009-8065
0-2009-8067
0-2009-8071
0-2009-8066
0-2009-8075
0-2009-8068
0-2009-8064

0-2009-8056
0-2009-8063
0-2009-8057
0-2009-8053

lwasinsAny
0-2009-8079
0-2009-8073
0-2009-8052



